
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007358-2024 

Contract

Community Diagnostic Centres - Ultrasound Services

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-007358

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04466a  

Published 7 March 2024, 2:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Great George Street

Leeds

LS1 3EX

Contact

Tom Bradley

Email

thomas.bradley1@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7393008456

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007358-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007358-2024
mailto:thomas.bradley1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Fax

+44 7393008456

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk
https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Diagnostic Centres - Ultrasound Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Outsourced Ultrasound Services into the Leeds Community Diagnostic Centres, Armley &
Beeston, into June 2025.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Leeds Community Diagnostic Centres

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Provider Selection Regime - Most Suitable Provider. PSR Report Award attached. Key &
Basic Criteria included.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

PSR MSP

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northern Medical Ultrasound

The Rainhall Centre Rainhall Road Barnoldswick

Leeds

BB18 5DR

Telephone

+44 7903095654

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08004094

Internet address



Page 6 to 6

www.nmultrasound.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £900,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £900,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

Quarry House, Quarry Hill

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.nmultrasound.co.uk
https://www.england.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T05:48:36+0100
	TCPDF




